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Connector for thermocouple

Reflecting　plate

(Option)

*Ambient temperature is 
used to calculate e.g. 
losses. In case ambient 
temperature sensor is 
not mounted, the flue 
gas temperature which 
is measured during zero 
setting will be assume
d as ambient air 
temperature.  And that 
temp. will be fixed until 
next zero setting.



During the measurement, press    

During the pump off, press     

During the pump on, press       2times    

During the pump off, press       1time

: Pump off ( Temp. measuremet will be continued)

: Pump in (Gas measurement starts again)

: Back to the main menu.

: Back to the main menu.

Switch off  the unit:

        Back to the main menu.

        Turn off the unit.



The functions "Input of T-Boiler" and "Input Soot number" has to be activate 
in the Extension Menu / Device settings / Parameter / Print / store boiler temp 
and print / store soot number! (see chapter)







 *In case measure sulfur-rich flue gas, acctual dew point might differ from calculated dew point.

(with H2compensation)

(with H2compensation)

(AC100-240V 50/60Hz DC12V 2700mA)

0 ～ 650℃
0 ～ 1100℃　(depend on probes)
±1℃　or　±1％ reading(0 ～ 650℃）
±２％ reading (650.1 ～ 1100℃）

８

Air temp. sensor

Ambient air temp. sensor

Battery charger

Hard case

Measurement software

Measurement software

Infrared printer

Roll paper for infrared printer

* Fuel data might  slightly differ depend on location, 
therefor calculated data also might have difference. 

0～100℃、for air temp.

0～100℃

ＡＣ100～240V

Aluminum, dimentino：350×460×155　weight：2.9ｋｇ

Online View 2000（OS　Windows　XP/7） with RS232cable

Online View 2000（OS　Windows　XP/7）with RS232cable,USBcable

with roll paper×1　, AAbattery x 4

5rolls

HT-1382

HT-1321

HT-1318

HT-1315

HT-2094

HT-2084

HT-1610

HT-1636

Art. No.
L=180ｍｍ　φ5　0～650℃*Sampling probe with K thermocouple ＨＴ-1006

Optional items Probes for flue gas

Probes for 
temperature

K thermocouple

Description

0～650℃

0～650℃

Sampling probe

Ｌ-shape probe

HT-1001A

HT-1006L

L=300mm φ6

L=120mm φ6 

HT-7201A

HT-7231

HT-7232

HT-7233

HT-1251a

HT-1252a

HT-1253a

HT-1254a

HT-1255a

HT-1256a

HT-1257a

with hose/condensate trap

Ｌ=180ｍｍ　φ5

Ｌ=750ｍｍ　φ6

Ｌ=750ｍｍ　φ8

φ3×130L, 0～950℃,  for air /liquid

φ1.5×130L, 0～950℃,  for air /liquid

φ3×130L, 0～400℃,  for air /liquid/foods,centric top

130L, 0～400℃,  for surface/rifts/air /liquid

φ4×130L, 0～650℃,  for surface/rifts/air /liquid

0～450℃, magnetic probe for surface

0～180℃, Pliers probe for plates, tube

Probe handle

Probe handle

Probe tube（for probe handle HT-7201G）

Probe tube（with flue gase temp. sensor）

Built in Pump, Interface for PC (RS232)Standard 
equipment Data logger (possible to store 100 data), interface for printer

Accessories Battery chager, gas sampling probe, ambient air temp. sensor, reflecting plate, carrying case, softcase

(0 ～ 999.9℃）　1℃（1000 ～ 1100℃）
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Guarantee　period : 12months from date of dispatch.
Guarantee: During guarantee period, if your instrument brakes down although correct usage based
on this user manual, we will repair it by free of charge. In case you have trouble, 
firstly contact to HODAKA CO., LTD. (TEL +81-(0)6-6922-5501 / E-mail: info@hodaka-inc.co.jp )
then send your instrument to HODAKA CO., LTD.
International transportation cost is not  include in guarantee.
HODAKA CO., LTD shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatever arising from content errors  
or any misuse of this instrument.

HODAKA CO., LTD. 
1-6-17 Asahiku Takadono Osaka Japan 535-0031
TEL: +81-(0)6-6922-5501
FAX: +81-(0)6-6923-1617

Traceability certification can be issued at HODAKA. ( Additional cost will be required) 

10. Guarantee

HODAKA CO,. LTD
1-6-17 Takadono, Asahi-ku, Osaka 533-31 Japan

tel +81-6-6922-5501 fax +81-6-6922-5895

e ‐ mail ； info@hodaka-inc.co.jp

UPL ； http://www.hodaka-inc.co.jp
ver.140201


	表紙
	1-2
	3-4
	5-6
	7-8
	9-10
	11-12
	13-14
	15

